## FOI 093/2021

### Request

Does the Trust currently have a Learning Management System, or other forms of digital training delivery tools?

If so, what is the name of the product and vendor?

If not, do you currently provide remote learning/training?

If you currently have a digital learning platform in place, when does the contract end?

#### Response

# Does the Trust currently have a Learning Management System, or other forms of digital training delivery tools?

Yes, the Trust have a Learning Management System.

## If so, what is the name of the product and vendor?

The Learning Management System is called Learning Zone and is based on Moodle.

The Trust also provide our eLearning via the Learning Zone.

The Vendor for Learning zone is Dynamic.

## If not, do you currently provide remote learning/training?

N/A

## If you currently have a digital learning platform in place, when does the contract end?

August 2021.